502524733 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569936

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | , | | | |
| | | N. | ame | Execution Date | |
| MICHAEL L. HARLESS | 3 | | | 10/07/2013 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: | MULTI-CHEM C | GROUF | PLLC. | | |
| Street Address: | 2905 SOUTHW | EST B | LVD. | | |
| City: | SAN ANGELO | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 76904 | | | | |
| Application Number: 13579 | | | Number | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 13579 | | | Mullipel | | |
| Application Number: | 1 | 135795 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | | 135795 | | | |
| |)ATA | 135795 | 02 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: | OATA (713)2 71322 | 229-288 291234 | 80 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: | 0ATA (713)2 71322 susan | 229-288 291234 n.stewa | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be | OATA (713)2 71322 susan <i>sent via US Mail</i> | 229-288 291234 a.stewal | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: | OATA (713)2 71322 susan sent via US Mail | 229-288 291234 a.stewal <i>when t</i> ER BOT | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | OATA (713)2 71322 susan sent via US Mail BAKE 910 L | 229-288 291234 1.stewal 1 <i>when 1</i> ER BOT OUISIA | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TS LLP ANA STREET PLAZA | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | OATA (713)2 71322 susan sent via US Mail BAKE 910 L | 229-288 291234 1.stewal 1 <i>when 1</i> ER BOT OUISIA | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TS LLP ANA STREET | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | OATA (713)2 71322 susan sent via US Mail BAKE 910 L ONE S | 229-288 291234 1.stewal 1 <i>when 1</i> ER BOT OUISIA | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TS LLP ANA STREET PLAZA | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | OATA (713)2 71322 susan sent via US Mail BAKE 910 L ONE S HOUS | 229-288 291234 1.stewal 1 <i>when 1</i> ER BOT OUISIA | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TS LLP ANA STREET PLAZA TEXAS 77002 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | OATA (713)2 71322 susan sent via US Mail BAKE 910 L ONE S HOUS | 229-288 291234 1.stewal 1 <i>when 1</i> ER BOT OUISIA | 02 80 rt@bakerbotts.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TS LLP ANA STREET PLAZA TEXAS 77002 063718.2314 | | |

PATENT REEL: 031365 FRAME: 0130

source=2314Assign#page1.tif source=2314Assign#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael L. Harless of Humble, Texas, have invented "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTELY MONITORING ACROLEIN TEMPERATURE IN STORAGE TANKS" for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at 2905 Southwest Blvd., San Angelo, Texas 76904 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/579,502 filed October 25, 2012, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to MULTI-CHEM GROUP, LLC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

PATENT REEL: 031365 FRAME: 0131

| Executed this ZZZ day of Z | 2 <i>306</i> 5 | 2013 | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| | <u> </u> | Dilassi S. S. S. Michael L. Hi | 2005 arless |
| STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS |)) ss) | | |
| Before me personally appeared | said Michael Harless | and acknowledged the fo | regoing instrument |

Seal



HOU01:1266231.1

PATENT REEL: 031365 FRAME: 0132 RECORDED: 10/08/2013